
02 / 17 / 99 09:06 '5'403 269 6203 Suncor D&C ~009/012 

Drilling Report At Midnight D.F.S. 3 

1. Dale WIlli Name Suncor Nelle K·77·&0-50-122·30 COnll'ldDr I Rig AKITA DRilliNG L TO)!8 
-----------------

2. oepfI s.Q.00 1m) Operdon C'-' out for cuing ~ 1~8.00 1m) ------------ -------- -.---. 
GrDUne Elevalion Inl.~(m) KBIOGL UO(m) KEI \0 CF 825.20 (m) 82S.20(m) 

4.J-~~~~-p--t--~mffi~~~r---Vt~~~~~--FU~~~--r-~----~---l 
5. 

e. AneInbIV: 311 .00 Tri-Cone Bit. 221.00 8ItSub. 3228.00 DrIll COIlat. 1228.00 Cross Owr. , 165.00 CItltS Over. 1 157.00 Non-MIg Drtn Collar. 1157.00 CrOft Ovef, 12 

178.00 Orin Coler. 171.00 Cross Over. 0 127.00 H..vy VYeJgtIt Dnll PIpe, 

7. Surveys: 418.00/1 .00010.000 44'.OOlO.SOOIO.ooo 477.0010.75010.000 506.0010.10010.000 

o. 
TOTal 34 Rig 14 SenQ 17 3 Other o -------------- --------

10. TlmI BIMIIdowns· HoI/,. 

11 . Co.t Dey S 21 , 5124 CuIl'lUlalJve $ 112,594 ME $ 2,04Z.4JO AFE" Age1l6e0K11 -------------- ------
12. 

13. Foreman In Charge L.Brn<ll I P. Killer 220-'.11 WAttltr CQld -35 -2' 
---------------------------------------------------------------- ~~"~~~·~'O~8~:~~:~~~~~---

FEB-17-1999 09:13 403 269 6203 98% P.09 



02/17/99 08:38 tt403 269 6203 Suncor D&e 

.: , ' : ~: ,:!" ';~ .!- :!":" '., ': ,_. . I !: : : .' . , . 

":StJNCOR !INC.·:RESO·URCES·;GROUP 
.. :.' :D~IIiY P~~U~'~:_PoRr: . . 

"."' ,":; 

III 002/012 

Drilling Report At Midnight 2 

1111-02-08 Well Nama Suncor Nella K-77-60-S0-122-30 ConInIctor I Rig AKITA DRlWNG L TO)" 

2. Depth 401 .00 (m) ()paratian Drilling 311 mm IIUIface hole Progress 164.oo(m) 

Ground Elevation 818.40(m) K81DGL 8.80 (m) KIlO CF 625.20 (m) KlElev. G2$.20(m) 

3. :: .MiId:T.ype·. ': .::;:.:. ;:' ::::: ::: :::': :: .'. ':::'f:"l: :'.:. :1" ::V\s; ::::1:'; :",!.~ i:':I' .::: ·P.t.t::·'1 .•. 'P,V:: :: I : :YP.:: : I'SoIIdJ ; ·.1:: : :::.~:: :::' :'1 ':lIIIt~.:r ~miI' 
,," •. ,ccc'K2~O~'V~~;le~;·;~·':" 1,070.0 I I 10.2 j 10.00 1 10.001 23.50 I 4.2 1 16.0 I 17 .01 1.0 1 

8. Aaaembly. 311'~!~1le ~It, 228.00 Bit Sub, :) 22$.00 Drill Co"., US.CD Cfoss Over, 12 110.00 Drill Collar. 171.00 Cross Over. 9127.00 lieayY welghl Orin Pipe 

7. Survay&: 2511.0010.250/0.000 286.0010.75010.000 315.0010.000l0.000 333.0010.15010.000 382.00/0.25010.000 381.00f0.7501O.00Q 

8.:·~l!":I)f.': :;".: ': ;:::.:;:::~:;':;: :::::::;:~::::"'::l:::: ;:PIe8iiUiv:.: :;:A,imliiiv~:::::;:: :.. . .' .::;7'. ;;. ;., ;.,-.::.; ... '.: .... 

~ ____ :_S __ ~ ____ lS~2_.4 __ ~ ____ 2_5_4_.0 __ -+I ____ S~.O_O_0 __ ~D~.P_. _________ 32_._7 _________ ~~m~I"~~D~.C~. ________ &_8._9 _______ ~m~ 

1~ 152.4 254.0 I 6.000 R.S.P.P !CPa @ SPM 

8.0.P. Check ____ 9_9_~0_2_-0_7 ___ Laat Orih ____ . 
PeISOnnet TotaJ ___ l_O ___ Rig 14 

Incidant ___ ... _ ... " .•... _ •.• __ lJIIItR'glnsp. U-O:l-OV 
II ~~ J ~~--------~o------____________ vu- ____________ _ 

9. 

10. nme 8n!IaIIcIowns - Hours 

·:':'9~!J!i,IO,:::::[::;::·;:: 13.25 :.lli~~;::::! 0 ::~i~::::~:: _!t :~::;:,::; 2 ::,~~~:;;H·:·:;::l o 
;:~d~·ii4i.Id:::::; 0 ;;~:~:::: 0 :~*~;.':::: 0 ;.;W».',~~;:E:·;::::J o 

o 

11. Coat Day S $O.O$~ Cvmul81l¥e S 684.671 AFE S 2.0~2.430 AFE" A981lS80K77 ------------------- ---------------- ---------------
12. OperatIon Summary 

::::;~~::::: :.: :::·ro::~~~:.·~C?lf~·-:j .:;~!:!Y. X:SIl'!::::;' e::';:' :O~_~TION$::'::'::·< ........ : .. :' .. ;. . ,;. '" • .•.. , ..... ,.:::.. • .•• : ,.: ..,., 
00: 00 0.2 .. :00 2.00 2 a PP Drilled 311 mm surface hole from 237m to 2~~ m . 

. _02: ,00 03: 00 1. 00 28 NO Cleaned out pump suctions 
OJ; 00 03: 15 0.25 7 PP Ria serviced 

~O:_:3:_:::...!1:_:5~~0:_:8:_:::..:3:_:0:_+__:5:...!._:2:..::5=-_+_--..=:2=-+--=a=--_+-!:P...::P--t=D::.:r:..::i::..::1::..::1:.::e:.::d=-...::3:..::1:.:1:.....::mm!'.::.~EE~!!c;.e. hole from 255m to 315m 
08: 30 13: 45 5. 2.5 __ .. ~Ei_-I-......!.!h=_-+-....:~:..:~:-~T:-:r:..::i:.l:.p=p'e:,::d:..-'!o:.!::u~t~t.:.o_c.:.o~n:..:.;d:.:1::..;· t:..:i:.,:o::.:n.:......:.h:,::o:.,::l:.,::e:....::a:,:n;:::d---=:ch:..:.;a:,:n::,;lQIL:,e=-:b:..:i:..:t=__ 
13:45 14:00 _ .. g.~~4 ___ '~4 ___ ~~P:..:P~pR=i~Q~s:..::e~r~v=i.:.c.:.~~ ________________ _ 
14:00 16:00 2.00 3 a PO IReamed into hole from 20m to 100tn._ 

1--'1:..:6~::.!0~0=---+---!:1"'"7...!.:..:::3..:::0~---'I:::....:...:5::..!0=--+-_..::6_-1-_-'=a:..--+_.--'P~~p __ T.;ipp~<1_:iptlJ_3_1-;.::5~m'---____________ -I 
17: 30 23: 30 ._ .. ".§_~ . ...:0:..::0~1---=2=----+--=a=---+...;p:...:p!-~D:..::r~i~1~1~e~d~31~1~mm::::....-=f~r.:.om==-:-3::,;1~5=:....::m~t~o;....;:.4~O:.1..!m.::..-__ 
23:30 00:00 0.50 10 a PP Surveyed as reauired 

.-

13. FOf8IT\aII in Charge L.8razel I P. Miller 220-9419 YVeallle6now1n9 -32 -21 CelC1U8 
--------------------------------•• - •.... ---.. ' . ... .-- .. - .. -------- Prtmea: ~-W 7,'8:23AM 

FEB-17-1999 08:46 403 269 6203 94% P.I2I2 



02/17/99 08:39 '8'403 269 6203 Suncor D&e flJ003/012 

·:!:::~P~~'~'§~{~~=~f..l'~ij:p : 
: . '; :; . ",:. : .:.: :.: :::. , '. , ....•. .' .........., .. . :.: :: .: .~:: -, .:' ~:::: 

Drilling Report At Midnight D.F.S. 

1. Da1iII 99-02-07 Wall Nama Suncat Nella K-17-80-50-122-30 Contrador f Rig AKITA DRILUNG L TDJS8 ---------------------------------------
2. Dopt'I 217.00 tnt) OperatiOn onn 311."." sUlfac:a hOle PI'OgIeSS 217.00 (I'll) 

----------- ---------------------
Ground Elevation 6t8.40(m) I(8tg Gl 6.80 (m) 1(8 to CF 625.20 (m) KBEIav. 625.20 (m) ---_._._------_ .. ---

3. ::~,.~~:~;·tf~~t~s:::i:±LJ;i~;~Lf~~Jf~~~t4Zl!rEo:~F;r:·~~:I··'i:;.:~~:+~:~.~~·+;,~~;:·~f·::~~:.t'~~t~.~~F·r~~·::·:I:::~~:.~ 
4. PoUIssIllm SuItaI80 IX VlSPLEX 11 20 $X I SODA ASH 10 SX I PLOPLEX 41SX I BENTONITE Ml 40 SX 

$. ;:~Jfq;:I'::~~:(~':HI~:;:T~ :':::l::~;~::::r:·: :':::::J~::.:::'. {: ::;;:~(Ii:I):+:~:('"r.J::l"'~!:J:::~P:(ri!ItIn:!:l:::f~·!·:I:::::~!iik:' 
1 I 311.000 1 MPH J 431711 I· 20.0 U.O 1!;.Q j I 237.00 I 16.00 j 14.81 110.000 11S01 

8. Assembly. 311.00 Tri-COIIO Bit. 228.00 Bit Sub. 3228.00 DnU Collar. 228.ooCroas Over. 12178.ooDnll COllar. 171.00 CIOssOY8t. 9127.00 HeavyVWlightDrill Pipe 

7. Surwya: 30.00I0.2~.OOO 51.0010.50010.000 89.0010.75010.000 115.0010.75010.000 155.0010.70010.000 112.001050010.000 209.0011.00010.000 

8. ;:V;~;: ::::-;::: ::.: :::.;:$.: ::::!::: :;S1iiijF;::'~::::: ;;Pn!SSure:::[: Aijriijl8f:Viil~ 
100 152.11 25G. 0 2. 90~P_. _________ 2_1._9 _______ m1_m.;...I" __ .::.D;..:'C.;...' ______ 3_9_.3 ______ mlmin 

100 152.0 254.0 2,05QTRS.P.P kPa @ SPM 

•. B.O.P. C,*" 99-02-07 Last Drill In!:ldem Last Rig IllIp. 99-02-07 
Personnel: Total 31 RIg 14 SeIYIce :-:14~----S:-u-ncor----- 3 0tIIer 0 

10. TIme Breakdowns· tIours 
16 
o 
o 
o 

11. COSt Day $ 181.319 Cumulative $ 634.616 
........ -- ... _ .. _----------- -------------

12. Op8llltion Summary 

;D:$:T:::::'::;:l':':; 
':~~~:::: 

AFE $ 2.042.430 AFE' A9811CiBOK71 --------------

o 
o 
o 
o 

:::fflONj;':i'::::::tQ: ::::::: ;::~ijO~:::::·:::'to.·:: ,":sUlf!! : ::::c: :.: !Q~AArlOH$:::::'::: :::::::::;:."",;.:;:: ::: : <:,: .••• ,:::::::,:::::: ::: ,:,: . : •. 

00:00 02:30 2.50 laPP Pick uo 228 mm de to spud with 311 mm 
~~~~+-~~~-r~~~-+--~~-+--~--r-~--~~~~~~~=-==~=-~~~~~~~~~--------

02:30 03:00 0.50 2 b PP Drill out cement in conductor barrel 
1--:----:-___ +-__ ---:--=-+---:---:-=--+---:-::---+-----+-=:--r.s~.p::..:1u::.:d::......:w:..:e::..:l=..:1=--.:@:=....:O~2=_::_: ~3.::.0-=.:h~r.!:!:s--=:9...::9_--=O~2'--..:O:..:7_:_::_:_-----------.--

28 PU Change out shaker screens to 140's 03:00 03:45 0.75 
t---'::..=;.:;..:::....::'--t---'~'-=-''-t-~...;....;::'--+-~-=--I------+_.=....:;--F==;;......::=.:::.....;;;===-=.;;:==~..:.;:;;-=-=-=--:;;.----------· .. -···· 

2 b PP Drill out cement in conductor barrel 04:00 0.25 03:45 
~::"::",:"";:,;=--+-=,,,:,,,:~-r""':::":":::":::"'-+---=:""--I----=---+-'::"'::'--t=.:::.=::=-~::..::.-===.::..-=~==::::.:;=:.....:=:..:..:::.:::....-.--. . ..... -

04:00 04:1~L. 0.25 5 a PP Displace cement water to drill mud 
04:15 05:15 1- 00 Z a 1'1' Drill 3ll rom 31 m to 40 m 
05:15 05:30 0.25 
05:30 05: 45 0.25 

10 a PP Survey as required 
I---=:.:::..:...=--I-~.:....:::..:=------+---.::...!.!::..::._-+-~~_+~~-+-...::...::.__+.=.=~:.L-~~===::..:....-----------"'--

t---..::..:...:...:.:=--+-=.::..:..:-_+_---=..:..:=--t----=-7 _ .. __ .~ __ r--R?- Rio service __ . __ _ 
05:45 06 E.QQ __ 

.............. -.------:---~ 
0.25 2 a PP Drill 311 mm. 40 m to 47 m 
·~~ _ _+_--~--+-~~._I_~~_~c.~~~~~~~-.::..::.-~-.::.~--------------------~ 

06:00 07:30 1.50 
08:00 0.50 

28 PU Change out shaker screens to 84's 
I---=~=--I-.!:..:...:...:::..:=------+___.::...:..::..::.--+---!:.!!:__+--.+..:....:::__+==L::-=::......===:......:::~:::.:::=:~..::.::::.-=:.....=------.--- ' ... 

S a PO Circulate and treat driJ~ud_ ....... , ___________ --f 07:30 
.. .9...8 :QO 08:30 0.50 2 a PP Drill 311 mm. 47 m to 55 m 

08:30 08:45 0.25 t---..:~~~~~~~~~~~+_--~7--4_-----+~P~P--~R~i~.g~S~e~r~v~i~c~e~d'----------______________________ . __ _ 
08:45 22:15 13.50 
22:15 00:00 1.75 

.... _--------1 t---..::..:..::..=~~::..:...::....:..:'-t_::..:::..:..:.~+_---=2--_+_---'a=---+-=P.:.P--t=0::::ro..::io..::l:..:l:..:e::::d=-=3:..::1""1:....::mm=--=5_=5-=m:.....:t-=o_=2...-:3...;.7-=m~'__ _______ ...... 
lO a PP Surveys as required 

Direction to Location. North of Fort Liard on 
hwy #7 to Maker post Km 92, Right for 40 km 
existino siesmic line to location. 

on 

13. Foreman In Charge L. a~uel , P. Miller 220-9479 WaalIIlllreezy - 28 -20 CelC:l"S 
--------------------,--------------------------------- Ptil\led: 98002.0& 4:14.04 PM 

FEB-17-1999 08:46 403 269 6203 94% P.03 


